May 15, 2023
Bloomfield, Iowa
Courthouse Boardroom
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, May 15,
2023, with Chairman Ron Bride and Members Alan Yahnke and Dave Henderson present.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to
approve the agenda.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to
approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, May 8, 2023.

The meeting scheduled with custodian Randy Norman was cancelled.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on blading, hauling rock and
ditching being done by the County crews. He also informed the Board that dust control
applicating would begin tomorrow.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to
approve the HIPAA (Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act) contract renewal with
ISAC (Iowa State Association of Counties) at the cost of $1,750 for the fiscal year 2023-24.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Dave Henderson and carried unanimously, to
approve the following claims to be paid:

BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS Aud-office supplies 32.93
BALL VOLVO TRUCK & TIRE CTR SR-Parts 70.31
BLOOMFIELD COMMUNICATION INC Multi dept-Legal not/pub 1,123.78
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR Multi dept-supplies 404.94
BROTHERS MARKET Multi dept-custodial suppl 36.29
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC SR-Rock 2,778.38
CITIZENS MUTUAL CDBG-fed grant/VA phone 370,253.34
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL Sher-new EE physical/labs 60.00
DAVIS CO TIRE INC SR-Tires 636.00
DOUDS STONE LLC SR-Rock 54,763.85
ELLIOTT OIL CO SR-Fuel 20,217.28
H&L MACK TRUCK SALES CORP SR-Parts 4,486.04
HAMILTON PRODUCE CO SR-Parts 182.87
IA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION SR-Emulsion 1,865.25
ISAC-IA STATE ASSN OF COUNTIES Aud-school/educ/training 450.00
J'S ONE STOP LLC CH-lawnmower gas 14.00
KAITLIN SEDORE Disp-mileage reimb 123.00
LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. SR-Parts 2,180.92
PROF. COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC Disp-office machine maint 2,367.57



QUILL CORP

RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER

RICK LYNCH

SAMMY KAYE FORD

SCHUMACHER ELEV CO CORP
SECRETARY OF STATE-IOWA
SIGOURNEY TRACTOR & IMPLEMENT CO
SINCLAIR TRACTOR

SNAP ON MCGRATH ENTERPRISES INC
SNYDER PARADISE MARKET LLC
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC
UMB BANK NA

VISA - IL

VISA of IL

WAGLER'S FUNERAL HOME LTD CORP
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC

Dave Henderson moved to adjourn; Alan Yahnke seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY

Multi dept-office supplies
Consv-water

Atty-data processing
VA-mileage reimbursement
CH-elevator maintenance
Aud-elec-no activity cards
SR-Parts

SR-Parts

SR-Supplies

SR-Water

Multi dept-utilities

Multi dept-loan prin & int
Sher/Disp-supplies
Aud-postage, supplies
GA-cremation

Rur dep stn/trash removal

935.64
94.17
600.00
113.00
156.78
235.25
353.40
1,263.16
185.50
9.00
2,751.12
535,755.00
1,867.93
451.94
1,000.00
13,588.07

DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




